V1-T1-56 Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—January 2017 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Maximum Number
1-Inch (25.4 mm) Enclosure
Type
Box
Size
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
for Main
Loadcenter Catalog Number 23
(With Combination or
NEMA Type 3R Cover)Spaces Circuits
100 4 30 30 Indoor D1 See main breaker
and main lug kit tables
below.
3BR3030N100 5
30 30 Outdoor D1R 3BR3030N100R 56
125 4 12 24 Indoor C1 3BR1224N125 567
12 24 Outdoor C1R 3BR1224N125R 5678
200 30 42 Indoor L1 3BR3042N200
225 42 42 Indoor L2 3BR4242N225
42 42 Indoor B 3BR4242B225NY 9
3BR3030N100
3BR4242N225NY
Ampere
Rating
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
Catalog
Number
100 #6–4/0 CC3100N
125 #6–4/0 CC3125N
150 #6–4/0 CC3150N
175 #2/0–300 kcmil CC3175N
200 #2/0–300 kcmil CC3200N
225 #2/0–300 kcmil CC3225N
Ampere
Rating
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
Catalog
Number
225 #1–300 kcmil 3BRL225
225 #1–300 kcmil 3BRS225 j